

LE ESSENZE
DI ELDA

DIFFUSORE SMERALDO

LA00140DBA

IT - MODO D'USO: Estrarre il diffusore dalla scatola, togliere il tappo di sicurezza e inserire le bacchette in dotazione per la diffusione del profumo.

INDICAZIONI DI PERICOLO: H225:Liquido e vapori facilmente infiammabili. H319:Provoca grave irritazione oculare. H412:Nocivo per gli organismi acquatici con effetti di lunga durata. EUH208:Contiene PARA-TERT-BUTILCICLOESIL ACETATO, BENZIL SALICILATO, a-ESILCINNAMALDEIDE. Mirac. Aldeide, 10-Undecanale, MASSA DI REAZIONE DI CIS-4-(ISOPROPIL)CICLOESANETANOL E TRANS-4-(ISOPROPIL)CICLOESANETANOL, 3,7-DIMETIL-3-OTTANOL, CUMARINA, 6-OCTEN-1-OL,3,7-DIMETIL. Può provocare una reazione allergica. **CONSIGLI DI PRUDENZA:** P101:In caso di consultazione di un medico, tenere a disposizione il contenitore o l'etichetta del prodotto. P102:Tenerlo fuori dalla portata dei bambini. P210:Tenerlo lontano da fonti di calore, superfici calde, scintille, fiamme libere o altre fonti di accensione. Non fumare. P273:Non disperdere nell'ambiente. P305+P351+P338:IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare accuratamente per parecchi minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto se è agevole farlo. Continuare a sciacquare. P337+P313:Se l'irritazione degli occhi persiste, consultare un medico. P370+P378:In caso d'incendio: utilizzare CO2 o schiuma per estinguere. P403+P235:Conservare in luogo fresco e ben ventilato. P501:Smaltire il prodotto/recipiente in conformità alla regolamentazione locale/regionale/nazionale.

DIFFUSER SMERALDO

LA00140DBA

EN - INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: Take the diffuser out of the box, remove the safety cap and insert the supplied wands to diffuse the fragrance.

HAZARD STATEMENTS: H225:Highly flammable liquid and vapour. H319:Causes serious eye irritation. H412:Harmful to aquatic life with long lasting effects. EUH208:Contains 4-TERT-BUTYLCYCLOHEXYL ACETATE, BENZYL SALICYLATE, a-HEXYLCINNAMALDEHYDE, Mirac. Aldehyde, 10-Undecenal, REACTION MASS OF CIS-4-(ISOPROPYL)CYCLOHEXANEMETHANOL AND TRANS-4-(ISOPROPYL)CYCLOHEXANEMETHANOL, 3,7-DIMETHYL-3-OCTANOL, COUMARIN, 6-OCTEN-1-OL,3,7-DIMETHYL. May produce an allergic reaction. **PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS:** P101:If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand. P102:Keep out of reach of children. P210:Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flames and other ignition sources. No smoking. P273:Avoid release to the environment. P305+P351+P338:IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. P337+P313:If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention. P370+P378:In case of fire: Use CO2 or foam to extinguish. P403+P235:Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep cool. P501:Dispose of contents/container in accordance with local/regional/national/international regulation.

DIFUZÉR SMERALDO

LA00140DBA

CZ - NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: Vyjměte difuzér z krabičky, sejměte bezpečnostní uzávěr a vložte dodané hůlky pro rozptýlení vůně.

OZNACENÍ NEBEZPEČNOSTI: H225:Vysoké hořlavé kapalina a páry. H319:Způsobuje vážné podráždění očí. H412:Škodlivý pro vodní organismy, s dlouhodobými účinky. EUH208:Obsahuje 4-TERT-BUTYLCYCLOHEXYL ACETÁT, BENZYL SALICYLÁT, a-HEXYLCINNAMALDEHYDE, Mirac. Aldehyd, 10-Undecenal, REAKČNÍ HMOTNOST CIS-4-(ISOPROPYL)CYCLOHEXANEMETHANOLU A TRANS-4-(ISOPROPYL)CYCLOHEXANEMETHANOLU, 3,7-DIMETHYL-3-OCTANOL, KUMARIN, 6-OCTEN-1-OL,3,7-DIMETHYL. Může vyvolat alergickou **BEZPEČNOSTNÍ DOPORUČENÍ:** P101:Je-li nutná lékařská pomoc, mějte po ruce obal nebo štítek výrobku. P102:Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. P210: Chrňte před teplem, hořkými povrchy, jiskrami, otevřeným ohněm a jinými zdroji zapálení. Zakaz kouření!P273: Zabraňte uvolnění do životního prostředí!P305+P351+P338:PI ZASAŽENÍ OČÍ: Několik minut opatrně vyplachujte vodou. Vyjměte kontaktní čočky, jsou-li nasazeny a pokud je lze vyjmout snadno. Pokračujte ve vyplachování. P337+P313:Petrává-li podráždění očí: Vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc/odstěňte se od zdroje. P370+P378: V případě požáru: k uhašení použijte CO2 nebo práh. P403+P235: Skladujte na dobře větraném místě. Uchovávejte v chladu. P501:Ostatné obsah/vložte podle místních/regionalních/státních/mezinárodních předpisů.

DIFFUSOR SMERALDO

LA00140DBA

DE - VERWENDUNG: Nehmen Sie den Diffusor aus der Verpackung, entfernen Sie die Sicherheitskappe und setzen Sie die mitgelieferten Stäbchen ein, um den Duft zu verbreiten.

GEFAHRENHINWEISE: H225:Flüssigkeit und Dampf leicht entzündbar. H319:Verursacht schwere Augenreizung. H412:Schädlich für Wasseroorganismen und langfristige Wirkung. EUH208:Enthält 4-TERT-BUTYLCYCLOHEXYLACETAT, BENZYL SALICYLAT, a-HEXYLCINNAMALDEHYD, Mirac. Aldehyd, 10-Undecenal, REAKTIONSMASSE VON CIS-4-(ISOPROPYL)CYCLOHEXANEMETHANOL UND TRANS-4-(ISOPROPYL)CYCLOHEXANEMETHANOL, 3,7-DIMETHYL-3-OCTANOL, KUMARIN, 6-OCTEN-1-OL,3,7-DIMETHYL. Kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen. **SICHERHEITSHINWEISE:** P101:Bei ärztlicher Rat erforderlich. Verpackung oder Kennzeichnungsetikett bereithalten. P102:Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen. P210:Von Hitze, heißen Oberflächen, Funken, offenen Flammen und anderen Zündquellen fernhalten. Nicht rauchen. P273:Freisetzung in die Umwelt vermeiden. P305+P351+P338:BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Eventuell vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen. P337+P313:Bei anhaltender Augenreizung: Arztlichen Rat einholen/ärztliche Hilfe hinzuziehen. P370+P378:Bei Brand: CO2 oder Schaum zum Löschen verwenden. P403+P235:An einem gut belüfteten Ort aufbewahren. Kühl halten. P501:Inhalt/Behälter gemäß den örtlichen/regionalen/nationalen/internationalen Vorschriften entsorgen.

DIFUSOR SMERALDO

LA00140DBA

ES - MODO DE EMPLEO: Saque el difusor de la caja, retire la tapa de seguridad e introduzca las varillas suministradas para difundir la fragancia.

INDICACIONES DE PELIGRO: H225:Líquido y vapores muy inflamables. H319:Provoca irritación ocular grave. H412:Nocivo para los organismos acuáticos, con efectos nocivos duraderos. EUH208:Contiene ACETATO DE 4-TERT-BUTYLCYCLOHEXYL, SALICILATO DE BENCILO, a-HEXILCINAMALDEHIDO, aldehído milagroso, 10-Undecenal, MASA DE REACCIÓN DE CIS-4-(ISOPROPIL)CYCLOHEXANEMETHANOL Y TRANS-4-(ISOPROPIL)CYCLOHEXANEMETHANOL, 3,7-DIMETIL-3-OCTANOL, CUMARIN, 6-OCTEN-1-OL, 3,7-DIMETIL. Puede provocar una reacción alérgica. **CONSEJOS DE PRUDENCIA:** P101:Si se necesita consejo médico, tener a mano el envase o la etiqueta. P102:Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. P210:Mantener alejado del calor, de superficies calientes, de chispas, de llamas abiertas y de cualquier otra fuente de ignición. No fumar. P273:Evitar su liberación al medio ambiente. P305+P351+P338: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. P337+P313:Si persiste la irritación ocular: Consultar a un médico. P370+P378: En caso de incendio: Utilizar CO2 o espuma para la extinción.P403+P235:Almacenar en un lugar bien ventilado. Mantener en lugar fresco. P501:Eliminar el contenido/el recipiente en conformidad con local / regional / nacional.

FLACONE / BOTTLE	GL 70 VETRO / GLASS	RACCOLTA VETRO / GLASS RECYCLING
SOTTOTAPPO / CAP	04 - LDPE PLASTICA / PLASTIC	RACCOLTA PLASTICA / PLASTIC RECYCLING
SIGILLO / SEAL	LDPE PLASTICA / PLASTIC	RACCOLTA PLASTICA / PLASTIC RECYCLING
INTERNO / INTERNAL	PAP 20 CARTA / PAPER	RACCOLTA CARTA / PAPER RECYCLING
ASTUCIO / EXHIBITOR	PAP 21 CARTA / PAPER	RACCOLTA CARTA / PAPER RECYCLING

VERIFICA LE DISPOSIZIONI DEL TUO COMUNE / CHECK THE REGULATIONS IN YOUR MUNICIPALITY

LE ESSENZE
DI ELDA

DIFFUSEUR SMERALDO

LA00140DBA

FR - MODE D'EMPLOI: Sortez le diffuseur de sa boîte, retirez le capuchon de sécurité et insérez les baguettes fournies pour diffuser le parfum.

MENTIONS DE DANGER: H225:Liquide et vapeurs très inflammables. H319:Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux. H412:Nocif pour les organismes aquatiques, entraîne des effets néfastes à long terme. EUH208:Contient ACÉTATE DE 4-TERT-BUTYLCYCLOHEXYLE, SALICYLATE DE BENZYLE, a-HEXYLCINNAMALDÉHYDE, Mirac. Aldéhyde, 10-Undécenal[MASSE DE RÉACTION DU CIS-4-(ISOPROPYL)CYCLOHEXANEMÉTHANOL ET DU TRANS-4-(ISOPROPYL)CYCLOHEXANEMÉTHANOL, 3,7-DIMÉTHYL-3-OCTANOL, COUMARINE, 6-OCTEN-1-OL,3,7-DIMÉTHYL. Peut produire une réaction allergique. **CONSEILS DE PRUDENCE:** P101:En cas de consultation d'un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l'étiquette. P102:Tenir hors de portée des enfants. P210:Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur, des surfaces chaudes, des étincelles, des flammes nues et de toute autre source d'incrimination. Ne pas fumer. P273:Eviter le rejet dans l'environnement. P305+P351+P338:EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. P337+P313:Si l'irritation oculaire persiste: consulter un médecin. P370+P378:En cas d'incendie: Utiliser CO2 ou mousse pour l'extinction. P403+P235:Stocker dans un endroit bien ventilé. Tenir au frais. P501:Eliminer le contenu/récipient dans conformément à la réglementation locale/regionale/nationale/internationale.

DIFFUSER SMERALDO

LA00140DBA

NL - WIJZE VAN GEBRUIK: Neem de versuiver uit de doos, verwijder de veiligheidskap en steek de bijgeleverde staafjes in de versuiver om de geur te verspreiden.

GEVARENAANDUIDINGEN:H225:Licht ontvlambare vloeistof en damp. H319:Veroorzaakt ernstige oogirritatie. H412:Schadelijk voor in het water levende organismen, met langdurige gevolgen. EUH208:Bevat 4-TERT-BUTYLCYCLOHEXYLACETAAT, BENZYL SALICYLAAAT, a-HEXYLCINNAMALDEHYDE, Mirac. Aldehyd, 10-Undecenal, REACTIEMASSA VAN CIS-4-(ISOPROPYL)CYCLOHEXANEMETHANOL EN TRANS-4-(ISOPROPYL)CYCLOHEXANEMETHANOL, 3,7-DIMETHYL-3-OCTANOL, COUMARIN, 6-OCTEN-1-OL,3,7-DIMETHYL. Kan een allergische reactie veroorzaken.**VEILIGHEIDSAANBEVELINGEN:** P101: Bij het inweten van medisch advies de verpakking/verpakking bij de hand houden. P102:Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. P210:Verwijderd houden van warmte, hete oppervlakken, vonken, open vuur en andere ontstekingbronnen. Niet roken. P273:Voorkom lozing in het milieu. P305+P351+P338:BIJ CONTACT MET DE OGEN: voorzichtig afspoelen met water gedurende een aantal minuten; contactlenzen verwijderen, indien mogelijk; blijven spoelen. P337+P313: Bij aanhoudende oogirritatie: een arts raadplegen. P370+P378:In geval van brand: blussen met CO2 of schuim. P403+P235:Op een goed geventileerde plaats bewaren. Koel bewaren. P501:Inhoud/verpakking afvoeren naar overeenstemming met lokale / regionale / nationale voorschriften.

DYFUZOR SMERALDO

LA00140DBA

PL - SPOSÓB U YCIA: Wyjmij dyfuzor z pudełka, zdejmij nasadkę zabezpieczającą i włóż dotychczas do zestawu różdżki, aby rozprzsyć zapach.

RODZAJ ZAGROZENIA: H225:Wysokie łatwopalna ciecz i pary. H319:Działa drażniąco na oczy. H412:Działa szkodliwie na organizmy wodne, powodując długotrwałe skutki. EUH208:OCTAN 4-TERT-BUTYLCYCLOHEKSYLU, SALICYLAN BENZYLU, a-HEKSYCINNAMALDEHYDU, Mirac. Aldehydu, 10-Undecenal, MASA REAKCYJNA CIS-4-(ISOPROPYL)CYCLOHEKSANEMETANOLU I A TRANS-4-(ISOPROPYL)CYCLOHEKSANEMETANOLU, 3,7-DIMETYL-3-OCTANOLU, KUMARYNA, 6-OCTEN-1-OL,3,7-DIMETYL. Lwiecie (nawet, uczulając). Może powodować wystąpienie reakcji alergicznej. **WARUNKI BEZPECZNEGO USTOSAWIA:** P101:W razie konieczności zasięgnięcia porady lekarza należy pokazać pojemnik lub etykietę. P102:Chronicznie powstrzymać od palenia, od ognia, od źródeł ciepła, gorących powierzchni, źródeł iskrzenia, otwartego ognia i innych źródeł zapalenia. Nie palić. P273:Unikać uwalniania do środowiska. P305+P351+P338:W PRZYPADKU DOSTANIA SIĘ DO OCZU: Ostrożnie płukać wodą przez kilka minut. Wyjąć soczewki kontaktowe, jeżeli są i można je łatwo usunąć. Nadal płukać. P337+P313:W przypadku utrzymywania się drażnienia drażniącego na oczy: Zasięgnąć porady/zgłosić się pod opiekę lekarza. P370+P378:W przypadku pożaru: Użyć CO2 lub piany do gaszenia. P403+P235:Przechowywać w dobrze wentylowanym miejscu. Przechowywać w chłodnym miejscu. P501:Zawartość/pojemnik usuwać do zgodnie z lokalnymi / regionalnymi / krajowymi.

DIFUZOR SMERALDO

LA00140DBA

RO - MODO DE UTILIZARE: Scoateți difuzorul din cutie, îndepărtați capacul de siguranță și introduceți baghetele furnizate pentru a difuza parfumul.

FRAZE DE PERICOL: H225:Lichid și vapori foarte inflamabili. H319:Provoca o iritare gravă a ochilor. H412:Nociv pentru mediul acvatic, cu efecte pe termen lung. EUH208:Contine 4-TERT-BUTYLCYCLOHEXYL ACETAT, BENZYL SALICYLAT, a-HEXYLCINNAMALDEHYDE, Aldehyd, 10-Undecenal, MASA DE REACTIE A CIS-4-(ISOPROPIL)CICLOHEXANEMETANOL SI A TRANS-4-(ISOPROPIL)CICLOHEXANEMETANOL, 3,7-DIMETIL-3-OCTANOL, CUMARIN, 6-OCTEN-1-OL, 3,7-DIMETIL. Poate provoca o reactie alergica.**FRAZE DE PRECAUTIE:** P101:Dacă este necesară consultarea medicului, țineți la îndemână recipientul sau eticheta produsului. P102: Nu se lăsa la îndemână recipientul. P210: A se păstra departe de surse de căldură, suprafețe fierbinți, scântei, flăcări și alte surse de aprindere. Fumătul interzis. P273:Evitați dispersarea în mediu. P305+P351+P338:IN CAZ DE CONTACT CU OCII: Clătiți cu apă curată și apă timp de mai multe minute. Scoateți lentilele de contact, dacă este cazul și dacă accesul la apă este posibil. P337+P313:În cazul de iritație a ochilor: consultați medicul. P370+P378:În caz de incendiu: a se utiliza CO2 sau spumă pentru a stinge. P403+P235: A se depozita într-un spațiu bine ventilat. A se păstra la rece. P501:Aruncați conținutul/recipientul în conformitate cu reglementările locale/regionale/nationale/internationale.

DIFUZÉR SMERALDO

LA00140DBA

SK - POUŽITIE: Vyberte difuzér z krabičky, odstráňte bezpečnostný uzáver a vložte dodané tyčinky na rozptýlenie vône.

PREHLÁSENIA O HROZBE: H225:Velmi hořlavá kvapalina a páry. H319:Spůsobuje vážné podráždění očí. H412:Škodlivý pro vodní organismy, s dlouhodobými účinky. EUH208:Obsahuje 4-TERT-BUTYLCYCLOHEXYL ACETÁT, BENZYL SALICYLÁT, a-HEXYLCINNAMALDEHYD, Mirac. Aldehyd, 10-Undecenal, REAKČNÍ HMOTNOST CIS-4-(ISOPROPYL)CYCLOHEXANEMETHANOLU A TRANS-4-(ISOPROPYL)CYCLOHEXANEMETHANOLU, 3,7-DIMETHYL-3-OCTANOL, CUMARIN, 6-OCTEN-1-OL,3,7-DIMETHYL. Může vyvolat alergickou reakci.

PREHLÁSENIA O OPATRENIAH: P101:Ak je potrebná lekárska pomoc, mať po ruke obal alebo štítek výrobku. P102:Uchovávať mimo dosahu detí. P210:Uchovávať mimo dosahu tepla, horúcich povrchov, iskie, otvoreného ohňa a iných zdrojov zapálenia. Neľahčiť. P273:Zabrániť uvoľneniu do životného prostredia. P305+P351+P338: PO ZASAŽENÍ OČÍ: Několik minut opatrně vyplachujte vodou. Vyjměte kontaktní čočky, jsou-li nasazeny a pokud je lze vyjmout snadno. Pokračujte ve vyplachování. P337+P313:Bei anhaltender Augenreizung: Arztlichen Rat einholen/ärztliche Hilfe hinzuziehen. P370+P378: V prípade požiaru: Na hasenie použite CO2 alebo penu. P403+P235: Uchovávať na dobre vetranom mieste. Uchovávať v chlade. P501: Zneškodnite obsah/nádoby do v súlade s miestnymi/regionalnými/vnútroštátnymi/ medzinárodnými predpismi.

UFI: UQK0-905K-E00X-VREJ



PERICOLO - DANGER - NEBEZPEČÍ - GEFAHR
- PELIGRO - DANGER - GEVAAR - ZAGROZENIE -
PERICOL - NEBEZPECENSTVO

SME
RAL
DO

DIFFUSORE PER AMBIENTE
AMBIENT DIFFUSER